
2025 Ada HS Dorsey Reirdon Relays - Apr 11, 2025
 Ada HS
Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 NOBLE 'A' 50.47 20
2 KINGSTON 'A' 51.09 16
3 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 52.02 12
4 DURANT 'A' 52.52 8
5 ADA 'A' 52.70 4
6 ARDMORE 'A' 52.92 2
7 ADA 'B' 53.86
8 ATOKA 'A' 55.89
9 WILBURTON 'A' 57.69

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ADA 'A' 43.73 20
2 COALGATE 'A' 44.38 16
3 PRAGUE 'A' 44.85 12
4 NOBLE 'A' 45.32 8
5 DURANT 'A' 45.77 4
6 WILBURTON 'A' 46.27 2
7 ADA 'B' 46.70
8 MARIETTA 'A' 49.87
9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 51.88
-- CROOKED OAK 'A' SCR

#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 PRAGUE 'A' 10:09.20 20
2 KINGSTON 'A' 10:45.13 16
3 DURANT 'A' 10:59.55 12
4 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 11:32.93 8
5 NOBLE 'A' 11:35.23 4

#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 DURANT 'A' 8:53.79 20
2 PRAGUE 'A' 9:18.26 16
3 ADA 'A' 9:22.54 12
4 ARDMORE 'A' 9:31.49 8
5 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 9:59.96 4
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#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #192 Gresham, Antoinette 12 ARDMORE 16.74 10
2 #374 Ratzlaff, Kate 9 KINGSTON 17.82 8
3 #100 Mooring, Marguerite 11 ADA AREA HOMESCHOOL SPO… 18.00 6
4 #151 Keefer, Edyn 9 ADA 18.09 4
5 #221 Hill, Jordan 10 ATOKA 18.27 2
6 #345 Wilson, Iyana 10 DURANT 18.31 1
7 #522 Mote, Taylor 9 WILBURTON 19.17
8 #333 Hall, Macee 12 DURANT 19.46 (19.452)

9 #240 Grant, Destiny 11 COALGATE 19.46 (19.455)

10 #323 Conditt, Skyla 10 DURANT 19.51
11 #489 Cahoon, Kori 9 PRAGUE 19.66
12 #521 Lowe, Clair 11 WILBURTON 19.91
13 #561 Jackson, Addisyn 11 ADA 19.93
14 #327 Daniel, Addison 9 DURANT 20.52
15 #527 Thomas, Charlie 9 WILBURTON 20.57
16 #161 Walker, Amoriana 11 ADA 20.60
17 #474 Scruggs, Grace 9 NOBLE 20.73
18 #2000 Ferrer, Laila ADA 21.74
19 #154 Layton, Sydney 11 ADA 21.76

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #510 Prock, Logan 10 WILBURTON 16.54 10
2 #296 Almos, Damien 10 DURANT 16.64 8
3 #456 Smyser, Samuel 9 NOBLE 17.41 6
4 #299 Barrientos, Ivan 12 DURANT 17.59 4
5 #125 Morris, Grayson 10 ADA 18.06 2
6 #303 Bull, Joshua 9 DURANT 19.89 1
7 #442 Gray, Jace 10 NOBLE 20.31
8 #389 Santarosa, Derek 11 KONAWA 21.66
-- #102 Alexander, Riley 9 ADA SCR
-- #321 Williams, Eric 10 DURANT SCR
-- #440 Cox, Jordan 10 NOBLE DQ

#9 Girls' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #349 Avery, Daisy 10 KINGSTON 12:26.89 10
2 #476 Strawderman, Emma 11 NOBLE 13:24.40 8
3 #425 Fernandez, Liliana 9 MARIETTA 13:37.41 6
4 #470 Nabors, Addi 11 NOBLE 14:30.76 4
5 #472 Rogers, Lyla 9 NOBLE 14:57.24 2
6 #464 Gowdy, Payden 9 NOBLE 15:12.79
7 #219 Burleson, Cydney 9 ATOKA 16:08.68 1
8 #524 Pixley, Mikayla 10 WILBURTON 16:40.41
9 #293 Scott, Serenity 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 16:55.44
10 #159 Stilwell, Daisy 10 ADA 17:34.71
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#10 Boys' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #401 Garcia, Luis 11 MARIETTA 10:22.09 10
2 #306 Ervin, Zach 10 DURANT 11:06.09 8
3 #483 Hubert, Landon 10 PRAGUE 11:22.46 6
4 #444 Hawkins, Steven 9 NOBLE 11:28.83 4
5 #313 Parker, Elijah 12 DURANT 11:44.89 2
6 #276 Taron, Bryce 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 11:51.50 1
7 #279 Young, Mateo 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 11:54.94
8 #386 Johnson, Tanner 11 KONAWA 11:59.09
9 #213 Figueroa, Axl 9 ATOKA 12:44.07
10 #271 Quinones, Mason 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 12:51.29
11 #108 Frazier, Kingston 10 ADA 13:42.96

#11 Girls' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 KINGSTON 'A' 1:50.76 20
2 NOBLE 'A' 1:52.44 16
3 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:52.58 12
4 ADA 'A' 1:55.80 8
5 MARIETTA 'A' 1:56.18 4
6 ADA 'B' 1:56.40
7 DURANT 'A' 1:56.90 2
8 WILBURTON 'A' 2:08.49
-- PRAGUE 'A' SCR

#12 Boys' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ADA 'A' 1:30.06 20
2 COALGATE 'A' 1:32.93 16
3 PRAGUE 'A' 1:34.35 12
4 DURANT 'A' 1:36.83 8
5 NOBLE 'A' 1:37.27 4
6 ADA 'B' 1:40.42
7 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 1:40.84 2
8 MARIETTA 'A' 1:41.51
-- ATOKA 'A' SCR
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#13 Girls' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #490 Johnson, Hailey 10 PRAGUE 2:26.66 10
2 #341 Sager, Avery 10 DURANT 2:30.76 8
3 #142 Coulson, Naomi 9 ADA 2:31.38 6
4 #356 Cole, Addie 10 KINGSTON 2:34.38 4
5 #425 Fernandez, Liliana 9 MARIETTA 2:38.74 2
6 #330 Emert, Laynee 10 DURANT 2:42.74 1
7 #369 Ludrick, Avery 10 KINGSTON 2:46.53
8 #201 Piggee, Nakiyah 10 ARDMORE 2:56.17
9 #353 Clark, Maysie 10 KINGSTON 2:56.57
10 #461 Davis, Cadence 10 NOBLE 2:59.54
11 #465 Jones, Kara 10 NOBLE 3:00.08
12 #238 Brown, Carlee 9 COALGATE 3:01.69
13 #241 Hemphill, Elizabeth 9 COALGATE 3:02.21
14 #200 Piggee, Breonna 9 ARDMORE 3:03.94
15 #188 Adams, Emeri 12 ARDMORE 3:04.39
16 #325 Cross, Bailey 9 DURANT 3:06.95
17 #324 Cox, Xakayla 10 DURANT 3:15.49
18 #280 Adkins, Aubrey 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 3:15.97
19 #468 Meers, Emma 9 NOBLE 3:17.94
20 #418 Aldaba, Allison 9 MARIETTA 3:25.30
21 #390 Bahe, Anjali 12 KONAWA 3:27.58
22 #159 Stilwell, Daisy 10 ADA 3:38.41

#14 Boys' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #412 Presley, Tripp 10 MARIETTA 2:05.51 10
2 #132 Smith, Austin 10 ADA 2:10.45 8
3 #486 Trevizo, Jeremiah 10 PRAGUE 2:11.01 6
4 #485 Thomas, Aidan 10 PRAGUE 2:12.30 4
5 #401 Garcia, Luis 11 MARIETTA 2:14.28 2
6 #308 Kemp, Carter 10 DURANT 2:18.77 1
7 #483 Hubert, Landon 10 PRAGUE 2:22.29
8 #277 Thresher, Brett 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 2:23.59
9 #534 Butler, Timothy 11 ADA 2:24.80
10 #233 Riley, Keisean 10 COALGATE 2:25.38
11 #105 Chapman, Malikhi 10 ADA 2:25.90
12 #456 Smyser, Samuel 9 NOBLE 2:27.18
13 #213 Figueroa, Axl 9 ATOKA 2:28.49
14 #301 Becerra, Chris 11 DURANT 2:29.43
15 #118 Knighten, Gaius 9 ADA 2:34.62
16 #120 Logan, Adrian 10 ADA 2:34.78
17 #441 Crawford, Chayton 10 NOBLE 2:36.36
18 #236 Viss, Carson 10 COALGATE 2:42.13
19 #173 Mosley, Iyun 10 ARDMORE 2:49.14
20 #389 Santarosa, Derek 11 KONAWA 2:56.86
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#7 Girls' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #462 Eby, Jenna 11 NOBLE 12.92 10
2 #139 Burns, Jadyce 9 ADA 13.05 8
3 #292 Raphel, Addison 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 13.35 6
4 #376 Russell, Ava 12 KINGSTON 13.47 4
5 #100 Mooring, Marguerite 11 ADA AREA HOMESCHOOL SPO… 13.88 2
6 #431 Spanhanks, Lexus 12 MARIETTA 13.90 1
7 #322 Clegg, Samiah 9 DURANT 13.94
8 #291 Ragland, Amari 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 14.07
9 #155 Onyegam, Anabella 12 ADA 14.08
10 #336 Jones, Aaniya 9 DURANT 14.09
11 #379 Walker, Cassidy 10 KINGSTON 14.11
12 #218 Arcos, Jasmine 9 ATOKA 14.46
13 #192 Gresham, Antoinette 12 ARDMORE 14.52
14 #531 Booker, Rakhia 10 UNATTACHED 14.53
15 #334 Holmes, Samiah 10 DURANT 14.57
16 #145 Dickinson, Paisley 11 ADA 14.62
17 #157 Rodriquez, Amyah 9 ADA 14.65
18 #147 Gore, Nevaeh 9 ADA 14.87
19 #194 Johnson, Myrikal 11 ARDMORE 14.94
20 #354 Cobbs, Vivian 9 KINGSTON 15.00
21 #143 Delgado, Alyssa 12 ADA 15.02
22 #328 Davis, Stacia 9 DURANT 15.03
23 #561 Jackson, Addisyn 11 ADA 15.09
24 #363 Hackney, Blake 10 KINGSTON 15.41
25 #137 Ash, Trinity 11 ADA 15.45
26 #428 Mote, Elizebeth 10 MARIETTA 15.74
27 #515 Belongia, Mirandah 11 WILBURTON 15.79
28 #154 Layton, Sydney 11 ADA 15.84
29 #463 Franks, Brylee 11 NOBLE 15.91
30 #429 Rodriguez, Audriana 9 MARIETTA 16.07
31 #473 Scott, Melodie 9 NOBLE 16.11
32 #366 Johnston, Kennedy 10 KINGSTON 16.43
33 #193 Henderson, Malia 11 ARDMORE 16.50
34 #421 Clifton, Ciara 9 MARIETTA 16.78
35 #347 Bennett, Alisha 11 GRAHAM 16.92
36 #199 McGee, Destinee 12 ARDMORE 17.00
37 #426 Flores, Yasmine 9 MARIETTA 17.50
38 #517 Evans, Brianna 12 WILBURTON 17.57
39 #422 Da'Rosa, Vitoria 11 MARIETTA 19.05
-- #381 Williams, Bryn 9 KINGSTON SCR
-- #525 Spears, Brooklyn 12 WILBURTON SCR
-- #146 Dougherty, Pierce 11 ADA SCR
-- #256 Fields, A'nyhia 9 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #191 Fields, Lyric 10 ARDMORE SCR
-- #148 Gray, Jayden 10 ADA SCR
-- #360 Garcia, Natalie 10 KINGSTON SCR
-- #2000 Ferrer, Laila ADA SCR
-- #430 Salazar, Blanca 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #362 Guzman, Gabby 11 KINGSTON SCR
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-- #375 Risinger, Kelaya 9 KINGSTON SCR
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#8 Boys' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #229 Diaz, Tate 12 COALGATE 11.51 10
2 #235 Trevathan, Tristin 12 COALGATE 11.63 8
3 #451 Lane, Conner 11 NOBLE 11.85 6
4 #129 Richardson, Lakievin 11 ADA 12.00 4
5 #211 Coleman, Prince 12 ATOKA 12.09 2
6 #170 Lee, Ja'juan 9 ARDMORE 12.22 1
7 #234 Stowe, Bryson 11 COALGATE 12.25
8 #164 Colbert, Demetrius 12 ARDMORE 12.27
9 #453 Painter, Logan 10 NOBLE 12.34
10 #115 Hutchins, Matthew 10 ADA 12.36
11 #183 Stubblefield, Jamane 9 ARDMORE 12.37
12 #273 Russler, Amaurie 11 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 12.46
13 #270 Perry, David 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 12.54 (12.536)

14 #180 Singleton, Javon 12 ARDMORE 12.54 (12.537)

15 #263 Anglin, Jayden 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 12.66
16 #455 Smith, Mason 10 NOBLE 12.69
17 #214 Mccall, Wade 11 ATOKA 12.78
18 #450 Kirby, colton 9 NOBLE 12.79
19 #168 Jones, Dominyk 12 ARDMORE 12.84
20 #385 Flores, Jeremiah 12 KONAWA 12.85
21 #133 Stipe, Kelton 11 ADA 12.87
22 #394 Billy, Silas 11 MARIETTA 12.91 (12.904)

23 #163 Clark, Christian 10 ARDMORE 12.91 (12.905)

24 #186 Williams, Jeremiah 10 ARDMORE 12.94
25 #320 Tormos, Hector 9 DURANT 12.98
26 #300 Battiest, Jayse 11 DURANT 12.99
27 #413 Rodriguez, Colton 9 MARIETTA 13.21
28 #269 Owens, Hudson 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 13.40
29 #177 Reed, Nathan 12 ARDMORE 13.41
30 #307 Hall, Isaiah 9 DURANT 13.57
31 #645 Bennett, Henry 9 GRAHAM 13.62
32 #416 Salazar, Luis 10 MARIETTA 13.98
33 #402 Gibbs, Aedan 10 MARIETTA 14.02
34 #217 Shores, Kase 11 ATOKA 14.12
35 #406 Martin, Hayden 10 MARIETTA 14.17
36 #411 Pelley, Jayvin 11 MARIETTA 14.21 (14.201)

37 #346 Hicks, Syrus 9 GRAHAM 14.21 (14.210)

38 #395 Chase, Jimmy 10 MARIETTA 14.67
39 #398 Fernandez, Fernando 12 MARIETTA 15.11
40 #184 Thompson, JD 12 ARDMORE 15.89
-- #128 Richardson, Caron 11 ADA SCR
-- #479 Anderson, Garrett 10 PRAGUE SCR
-- #415 Rutledge, Will 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #410 Olmo Pagan, Axel 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #488 Yates, Nolan 11 PRAGUE SCR
-- #249 Easter, Jaheim 11 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #409 Ochoa, Alexander 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #399 Garcia, Ezequiel 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #130 Riley, Miilan 11 ADA SCR
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-- #393 Bazor, Brody 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #247 Appleby, Marcus 10 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #111 Hamilton, Gavin 11 ADA SCR
-- #248 Chorcado, Jesus 12 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #414 Rueda, David 12 MARIETTA SCR
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#15 Girls' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #419 Banta, Dovie 11 MARIETTA 1:02.38 10
2 #491 Johnson, Harley 11 PRAGUE 1:04.93 8
3 #326 Crossland, Olivia 9 DURANT 1:06.00 6
4 #149 Holcomb, Bella 10 ADA 1:06.16 4
5 #142 Coulson, Naomi 9 ADA 1:06.65 2
6 #226 Whitmore, Shasta 12 ATOKA 1:07.13 1
7 #371 McAlister, Olivia 10 KINGSTON 1:07.30
8 #370 McAlister, Cassie 10 KINGSTON 1:07.99
9 #160 Taylor, Bentli 10 ADA 1:08.38
10 #492 Novotny, Kinley 9 PRAGUE 1:09.24
11 #144 Dickinson, Mynni 9 ADA 1:09.43
12 #329 Emert, Grace 10 DURANT 1:09.46
13 #205 Stubblefield, Zaelyn 10 ARDMORE 1:09.63
14 #359 Davis, Rylee 9 KINGSTON 1:09.90
15 #461 Davis, Cadence 10 NOBLE 1:10.11
16 #203 Royal, Cali 9 ARDMORE 1:10.50
17 #196 Kemp, Jaslynn 10 ARDMORE 1:10.57
18 #198 Mccarroll, Danielle 9 ARDMORE 1:10.97
19 #158 Solorio, Alejandra 9 ADA 1:11.38
20 #344 Vaughn, Brailey 9 DURANT 1:11.60
21 #288 Lewis, Teaghan 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 1:12.05
22 #283 Brisby, Joy 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 1:13.66
23 #516 Clawson, Jenna 10 WILBURTON 1:13.75
24 #463 Franks, Brylee 11 NOBLE 1:14.06
25 #428 Mote, Elizebeth 10 MARIETTA 1:14.18
26 #378 Uhlenhake, Hannah 9 KINGSTON 1:14.41
27 #328 Davis, Stacia 9 DURANT 1:19.27
28 #526 Stanford, Paige 9 WILBURTON 1:19.59
29 #418 Aldaba, Allison 9 MARIETTA 1:21.23
30 #357 Daquino, Audrey 12 KINGSTON 1:21.81
31 #432 Tucker, Katelyn 9 MARIETTA 1:23.91
32 #391 Martinez, Amanda 11 KONAWA 1:26.98
33 #348 Henry, Serenity 9 GRAHAM 1:31.14
34 #426 Flores, Yasmine 9 MARIETTA 1:32.54
35 #422 Da'Rosa, Vitoria 11 MARIETTA 1:40.35
-- #352 Chandler, Nevaeh 11 KINGSTON SCR
-- #427 Garcia, Abigail 11 MARIETTA SCR
-- #224 Powell, Kiersyn 9 ATOKA SCR
-- #260 Perales, Sunny 9 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #421 Clifton, Ciara 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #238 Brown, Carlee 9 COALGATE SCR
-- #282 Anglin, Gianna 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN SCR
-- #262 Vallecillo, Yulissa 9 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #424 Fernandez, Alina 12 MARIETTA SCR
-- #241 Hemphill, Elizabeth 9 COALGATE SCR
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#16 Boys' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #169 Knight, Jordan 12 ARDMORE 53.41 10
2 #316 Roper, Madison 12 DURANT 54.14 8
3 #457 Soell, Koen 9 NOBLE 54.44 6
4 #103 Brown, Jordan 12 ADA 55.15 4
5 #384 Davis, Mason 10 KONAWA 55.94 2
6 #274 Russler, Rashaud 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 55.95 1
7 #132 Smith, Austin 10 ADA 56.13
8 #508 Johnston, Troy 11 WILBURTON 56.23
9 #230 Grant, Davis 9 COALGATE 57.19
10 #181 Skinner, Keldyn 10 ARDMORE 57.95
11 #437 Braggs, Joseph 10 NOBLE 58.30
12 #233 Riley, Keisean 10 COALGATE 58.66
13 #307 Hall, Isaiah 9 DURANT 59.16
14 #175 Payne, Jamarion 10 ARDMORE 1:00.04
15 #438 Buffo, Francesco 9 NOBLE 1:00.17
16 #165 Daniels, Kane 10 ARDMORE 1:00.37
17 #105 Chapman, Malikhi 10 ADA 1:02.33
18 #272 Ramsey, Jeremiah 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 1:03.35
19 #300 Battiest, Jayse 11 DURANT 1:05.37
20 #411 Pelley, Jayvin 11 MARIETTA 1:05.75
21 #402 Gibbs, Aedan 10 MARIETTA 1:06.50
22 #498 Nelson, Dhane 9 STUART 1:06.56
23 #173 Mosley, Iyun 10 ARDMORE 1:07.51
24 #406 Martin, Hayden 10 MARIETTA 1:08.02
25 #395 Chase, Jimmy 10 MARIETTA 1:08.86
26 #389 Santarosa, Derek 11 KONAWA 1:12.42
27 #265 Hayden, Isaiah 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 1:14.16
28 #398 Fernandez, Fernando 12 MARIETTA 1:17.84
-- #135 White, Kaevon 12 ADA SCR
-- #448 Holmes, Andrew 10 NOBLE SCR
-- #480 Burdine, Moses 9 PRAGUE SCR
-- #486 Trevizo, Jeremiah 10 PRAGUE SCR
-- #303 Bull, Joshua 9 DURANT SCR
-- #410 Olmo Pagan, Axel 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #116 James, TJ 10 ADA SCR
-- #122 Martinez, Javier 11 ADA SCR
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#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #374 Ratzlaff, Kate 9 KINGSTON 47.93 10
2 #294 Thrash, Tylie 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 49.34 8
3 #221 Hill, Jordan 10 ATOKA 50.30 6
4 #494 Ward, Jocelyn 9 PRAGUE 51.13 4
5 #100 Mooring, Marguerite 11 ADA AREA HOMESCHOOL SPO… 51.34 2
6 #192 Gresham, Antoinette 12 ARDMORE 51.59 1
7 #522 Mote, Taylor 9 WILBURTON 53.25
8 #345 Wilson, Iyana 10 DURANT 53.59
9 #340 Rush, Kaitlen 11 DURANT 53.71
10 #323 Conditt, Skyla 10 DURANT 54.68
11 #151 Keefer, Edyn 9 ADA 55.20
12 #154 Layton, Sydney 11 ADA 55.64
13 #339 Robison, Leah 10 DURANT 56.52
14 #474 Scruggs, Grace 9 NOBLE 56.87
15 #333 Hall, Macee 12 DURANT 57.87
16 #468 Meers, Emma 9 NOBLE 1:02.36
-- #161 Walker, Amoriana 11 ADA SCR
-- #287 Hill, Laylah 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN SCR

#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #298 Avery, Rylan 10 DURANT 42.84 10
2 #321 Williams, Eric 10 DURANT 42.86 8
3 #125 Morris, Grayson 10 ADA 43.88 6
4 #299 Barrientos, Ivan 12 DURANT 43.96 4
5 #296 Almos, Damien 10 DURANT 44.14
6 #228 Barnett, Chay 12 COALGATE 44.32 2
7 #510 Prock, Logan 10 WILBURTON 44.82 1
8 #440 Cox, Jordan 10 NOBLE 45.18
9 #487 Ward, Gentry 9 PRAGUE 46.35
10 #112 Hayden, Antwon 11 ADA 48.29
11 #456 Smyser, Samuel 9 NOBLE 48.71
12 #442 Gray, Jace 10 NOBLE 48.88
13 #408 McCarroll, Javion 10 MARIETTA 51.32
14 #275 Smith, Jayden 11 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 52.80
15 #268 Nunez, Elijah 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 56.71
-- #102 Alexander, Riley 9 ADA SCR
-- #484 Schiltz, Cruz 9 PRAGUE SCR
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#19 Girls' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #462 Eby, Jenna 11 NOBLE 27.08 10
2 #376 Russell, Ava 12 KINGSTON 27.23 8
3 #292 Raphel, Addison 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 27.38 6
4 #477 Wilson, Carly 10 NOBLE 28.61 4
5 #197 King, Amara 9 ARDMORE 28.87 2
6 #336 Jones, Aaniya 9 DURANT 28.88 1
7 #431 Spanhanks, Lexus 12 MARIETTA 29.55
8 #334 Holmes, Samiah 10 DURANT 29.57
9 #144 Dickinson, Mynni 9 ADA 29.73 (29.726)

10 #461 Davis, Cadence 10 NOBLE 29.73 (29.728)

11 #141 Cole, Campbell 10 ADA 29.77
12 #354 Cobbs, Vivian 9 KINGSTON 29.92
13 #156 Redbird, Journie 9 ADA 29.93
14 #157 Rodriquez, Amyah 9 ADA 30.02
15 #148 Gray, Jayden 10 ADA 30.33
16 #291 Ragland, Amari 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 30.71
17 #531 Booker, Rakhia 10 UNATTACHED 30.74
18 #145 Dickinson, Paisley 11 ADA 30.85
19 #329 Emert, Grace 10 DURANT 31.00
20 #194 Johnson, Myrikal 11 ARDMORE 31.43
21 #378 Uhlenhake, Hannah 9 KINGSTON 31.58
22 #350 Backenstoes, Taylor 9 KINGSTON 31.68
23 #283 Brisby, Joy 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 31.73
24 #428 Mote, Elizebeth 10 MARIETTA 31.78
25 #154 Layton, Sydney 11 ADA 31.83
26 #335 Holmes, Samyah 10 DURANT 32.00
27 #363 Hackney, Blake 10 KINGSTON 32.02
28 #429 Rodriguez, Audriana 9 MARIETTA 32.68
29 #366 Johnston, Kennedy 10 KINGSTON 33.03
30 #193 Henderson, Malia 11 ARDMORE 34.52
31 #421 Clifton, Ciara 9 MARIETTA 34.72
32 #391 Martinez, Amanda 11 KONAWA 34.98
33 #191 Fields, Lyric 10 ARDMORE 35.75
34 #426 Flores, Yasmine 9 MARIETTA 37.12
35 #347 Bennett, Alisha 11 GRAHAM 37.47
-- #262 Vallecillo, Yulissa 9 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #432 Tucker, Katelyn 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #422 Da'Rosa, Vitoria 11 MARIETTA SCR
-- #256 Fields, A'nyhia 9 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #146 Dougherty, Pierce 11 ADA SCR
-- #100 Mooring, Marguerite 11 ADA AREA HOMESCHOOL SPO… SCR
-- #375 Risinger, Kelaya 9 KINGSTON SCR
-- #218 Arcos, Jasmine 9 ATOKA SCR
-- #348 Henry, Serenity 9 GRAHAM SCR
-- #390 Bahe, Anjali 12 KONAWA SCR
-- #430 Salazar, Blanca 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #379 Walker, Cassidy 10 KINGSTON SCR
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#20 Boys' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #109 Gray, Tremain 12 ADA 23.30 10
2 #235 Trevathan, Tristin 12 COALGATE 23.62 8
3 #451 Lane, Conner 11 NOBLE 23.75 6
4 #127 Richardson, Camariee 11 ADA 23.87 4
5 #162 Andrews, Kaziah 10 ARDMORE 24.22 2
6 #211 Coleman, Prince 12 ATOKA 24.28 1
7 #170 Lee, Ja'juan 9 ARDMORE 24.36
8 #384 Davis, Mason 10 KONAWA 24.38
9 #116 James, TJ 10 ADA 24.55
10 #453 Painter, Logan 10 NOBLE 24.73
11 #183 Stubblefield, Jamane 9 ARDMORE 24.93
12 #437 Braggs, Joseph 10 NOBLE 24.95
13 #507 Grossnicklaus, Braden 11 WILBURTON 24.97
14 #385 Flores, Jeremiah 12 KONAWA 25.05
15 #103 Brown, Jordan 12 ADA 25.07
16 #164 Colbert, Demetrius 12 ARDMORE 25.27
17 #407 McCarroll, Caiden 9 MARIETTA 25.67
18 #186 Williams, Jeremiah 10 ARDMORE 25.87
19 #263 Anglin, Jayden 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 25.89
20 #394 Billy, Silas 11 MARIETTA 25.96
21 #450 Kirby, colton 9 NOBLE 25.98
22 #168 Jones, Dominyk 12 ARDMORE 26.08
23 #163 Clark, Christian 10 ARDMORE 26.17
24 #270 Perry, David 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 26.30
25 #300 Battiest, Jayse 11 DURANT 26.35
26 #214 Mccall, Wade 11 ATOKA 26.53
27 #266 Jones, Quincy 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 26.60
28 #180 Singleton, Javon 12 ARDMORE 26.63
29 #307 Hall, Isaiah 9 DURANT 27.46
30 #415 Rutledge, Will 10 MARIETTA 27.52
31 #416 Salazar, Luis 10 MARIETTA 27.93
32 #177 Reed, Nathan 12 ARDMORE 28.27
33 #406 Martin, Hayden 10 MARIETTA 28.53
34 #645 Bennett, Henry 9 GRAHAM 28.54
35 #411 Pelley, Jayvin 11 MARIETTA 28.73
36 #402 Gibbs, Aedan 10 MARIETTA 29.58
37 #130 Riley, Miilan 11 ADA 29.64
38 #346 Hicks, Syrus 9 GRAHAM 29.81
39 #395 Chase, Jimmy 10 MARIETTA 30.11
40 #398 Fernandez, Fernando 12 MARIETTA 32.13
41 #184 Thompson, JD 12 ARDMORE 34.91
-- #399 Garcia, Ezequiel 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #387 Leslie, Jared 10 KONAWA SCR
-- #405 Lowery, Haylen 11 MARIETTA SCR
-- #135 White, Kaevon 12 ADA SCR
-- #269 Owens, Hudson 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN SCR
-- #217 Shores, Kase 11 ATOKA SCR
-- #249 Easter, Jaheim 11 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #393 Bazor, Brody 10 MARIETTA SCR
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-- #414 Rueda, David 12 MARIETTA SCR
-- #248 Chorcado, Jesus 12 CROOKED OAK SCR
-- #234 Stowe, Bryson 11 COALGATE SCR
-- #410 Olmo Pagan, Axel 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #403 Gomez, Andy 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #459 Tener, Wyatt 11 NOBLE SCR
-- #302 Browder, Boston 9 DURANT SCR
-- #498 Nelson, Dhane 9 STUART SCR
-- #409 Ochoa, Alexander 10 MARIETTA SCR
-- #404 Gomez, Edgar 9 MARIETTA SCR
-- #175 Payne, Jamarion 10 ARDMORE SCR

#21 Girls' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #341 Sager, Avery 10 DURANT 5:49.44 10
2 #142 Coulson, Naomi 9 ADA 6:15.64 8
3 #470 Nabors, Addi 11 NOBLE 6:28.70 6
4 #338 Powell, Alexi 10 DURANT 6:33.65 4
5 #331 Free, Judi 10 DURANT 6:36.67 2
6 #337 Pilgreen, Brightyn 12 DURANT 6:39.49
7 #289 Lincoln, Talova 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 6:56.79 1
8 #188 Adams, Emeri 12 ARDMORE 6:56.89
9 #472 Rogers, Lyla 9 NOBLE 7:11.16
10 #201 Piggee, Nakiyah 10 ARDMORE 7:15.90
11 #101 Dodgen, Aslan 10 ADA PREP ACADEMY 7:17.23
12 #200 Piggee, Breonna 9 ARDMORE 7:20.93
13 #219 Burleson, Cydney 9 ATOKA 7:36.68
14 #280 Adkins, Aubrey 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 7:39.97
15 #524 Pixley, Mikayla 10 WILBURTON 7:41.37
16 #293 Scott, Serenity 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 7:57.82
17 #159 Stilwell, Daisy 10 ADA 8:49.94
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#22 Boys' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #412 Presley, Tripp 10 MARIETTA 4:47.63 10
2 #176 Rather, Andrew 12 ARDMORE 4:54.79 8
3 #174 Orr, Corbin 10 ARDMORE 5:06.40 6
4 #104 Byrd, Tylor 10 ADA 5:14.04 4
5 #313 Parker, Elijah 12 DURANT 5:14.47 2
6 #276 Taron, Bryce 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 5:15.37 1
7 #124 McLellan, Henry 9 ADA 5:24.58
8 #172 Moody, Hunter 9 ARDMORE 5:44.64
9 #301 Becerra, Chris 11 DURANT 5:48.21
10 #213 Figueroa, Axl 9 ATOKA 5:52.41
11 #534 Butler, Timothy 11 ADA 6:00.75
12 #118 Knighten, Gaius 9 ADA 6:04.57
13 #271 Quinones, Mason 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 6:06.51
14 #441 Crawford, Chayton 10 NOBLE 6:09.20
15 #108 Frazier, Kingston 10 ADA 6:11.06
16 #268 Nunez, Elijah 9 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 6:13.32
17 #120 Logan, Adrian 10 ADA 7:00.11
18 #105 Chapman, Malikhi 10 ADA 7:46.83

#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 KINGSTON 'A' 4:17.17 20
2 MARIETTA 'A' 4:18.91 16
3 KINGSTON 'B' 4:36.38
4 DURANT 'A' 4:36.79 12
5 ADA 'A' 4:36.84 8
6 ADA 'B' 4:40.94
7 ATOKA 'A' 4:42.16 4
8 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 4:44.91 2
9 ARDMORE 'A' 4:47.18
10 NOBLE 'A' 4:51.27

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ADA 'A' 3:37.31 20
2 ARDMORE 'A' 3:42.45 16
3 DURANT 'A' 3:44.99 12
4 MARIETTA 'A' 3:47.09 8
5 WILBURTON 'A' 3:50.23 4
6 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 'A' 3:51.63 2
7 ATOKA 'A' 4:09.01
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#25 Girls' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #220 Eaves, Eden 10 ATOKA 36-07.50 10
2 #206 Swindall, Jaedyn 11 ARDMORE 33-04.50 8
3 #380 Weaver, Ella 9 KINGSTON 31-05.00 6
4 #343 Struble, Sheraya 12 DURANT 30-03.50 4
5 #138 Bundy, Haiden 9 ADA 29-07.00 2
6 #332 Gardner, Emma 12 DURANT 29-02.00 1
7 #227 Williams, Allison 11 ATOKA 28-09.00
8 #368 Lilley, Carli 10 KINGSTON 28-05.00

#35 Boys' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #123 Matthews, Dawson 11 ADA 45-11.00 10
2 #443 Hart, Josh 11 NOBLE 45-02.00 8
3 #117 Killgore, Wyatt 11 ADA 44-11.00 6
4 #179 Seals, Noa 11 ARDMORE 44-08.00 4
5 #383 Conyers, Alex 10 KONAWA 41-06.00 2
6 #278 Weston, Joshua 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 39-10.00 1
7 #180 Singleton, Javon 12 ARDMORE 39-02.00

#36 Girls' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #206 Swindall, Jaedyn 11 ARDMORE 111-00.00 10
2 #220 Eaves, Eden 10 ATOKA 104-10.00 8
3 #343 Struble, Sheraya 12 DURANT 94-11.00 6
4 #342 Sherrer, Emma 9 DURANT 87-08.00 4
5 #138 Bundy, Haiden 9 ADA 85-07.00 2
6 #332 Gardner, Emma 12 DURANT 85-04.00 1
7 #204 Russell, Sasha 11 ARDMORE 81-00.00
8 #224 Powell, Kiersyn 9 ATOKA 80-11.00

#28 Boys' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #110 Gunter, Gavin 12 ADA 172-00.00 10
2 #123 Matthews, Dawson 11 ADA 137-07.00 8
3 #278 Weston, Joshua 12 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 133-06.00 6
4 #315 Romero, Hunter 12 DURANT 123-06.00 4
5 #482 Henley, Keano 10 PRAGUE 119-08.00 2
6 #382 Araujo, CJ 11 KONAWA 116-07.00 1
7 #383 Conyers, Alex 10 KONAWA 115-04.00
8 #212 Cook, Chris 12 ATOKA 114-08.00
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#29 Girls' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #460 Abernathy, Callie 11 NOBLE 5-02.00 10
2 #477 Wilson, Carly 10 NOBLE 5-02.00 8
3 #152 Keefer, Lillian 11 ADA 5-02.00 6
4 #197 King, Amara 9 ARDMORE 4-10.00 4
5 #149 Holcomb, Bella 10 ADA 4-10.00 2
6 #379 Walker, Cassidy 10 KINGSTON 4-08.00 1

#30 Boys' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #210 Brooks, Malachi 11 ATOKA 6-02.00 10
2 #458 Standridge, Nate 10 NOBLE 6-00.00 8
3 #116 James, TJ 10 ADA 5-10.00 5
3 #130 Riley, Miilan 11 ADA 5-10.00 5
5 #135 White, Kaevon 12 ADA 5-08.00 1.5
5 #2 Clark, Dillon WILBURTON 5-08.00 1.5

#31 Girls' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #367 Langford, Alyssa 10 KINGSTON 11-06.00 10
2 #221 Hill, Jordan 10 ATOKA 9-00.00 8
3 #325 Cross, Bailey 9 DURANT 8-00.00 6
4 #429 Rodriguez, Audriana 9 MARIETTA 7-06.00 2.33
4 #223 Hopper, Melody 11 ATOKA 7-06.00 2.33
4 #350 Backenstoes, Taylor 9 KINGSTON 7-06.00 2.33
7 #225 Tipton, Avery 10 ATOKA 7-00.00
8 #514 Bates, Chloee 11 WILBURTON 6-00.00

#32 Boys' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #530 McMahan, Liam 11 27-UNATTACHED 13-06.00 10
2 #505 Chaney, Logan 10 WILBURTON 11-06.00 8
3 #512 Standford, Logan 11 WILBURTON 10-00.00 6
4 #121 Maddox, Grant 9 ADA 10-00.00 4
5 #408 McCarroll, Javion 10 MARIETTA 9-00.00 2
6 #318 Thomann, Brady 12 DURANT 7-06.00 0.5
6 #311 Nabors, Callaway 12 DURANT 7-06.00 0.5
-- #228 Barnett, Chay 12 COALGATE NH
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#33 Girls' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #460 Abernathy, Callie 11 NOBLE 16-04.00 10
2 #358 Davis, Coby 10 KINGSTON 15-07.00 8
3 #281 Anglin, Geajah 10 DESTINY CHRISTIAN 15-05.50 6
4 #419 Banta, Dovie 11 MARIETTA 15-04.00 4
5 #467 McDonald, Kynlee 10 NOBLE 15-03.50 2
6 #323 Conditt, Skyla 10 DURANT 15-00.00 1

#34 Boys' Long Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 #229 Diaz, Tate 12 COALGATE 21-03.00 10
2 #210 Brooks, Malachi 11 ATOKA 20-08.50 8
3 #126 Parker, Canaan 10 ADA 19-03.00 6
4 #115 Hutchins, Matthew 10 ADA 19-02.00 4
5 #384 Davis, Mason 10 KONAWA 19-01.75 2
6 #183 Stubblefield, Jamane 9 ARDMORE 18-08.50 1
7 #407 McCarroll, Caiden 9 MARIETTA 18-02.00
8 #458 Standridge, Nate 10 NOBLE 17-08.75
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Team Scores
2025 Ada HS Dorsey Reirdon Relays - Apr 11, 2025

 Ada HS

High School
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Ada 173.5
2 Durant 105
3 Coalgate 70
4 Prague 58
5 Noble 56
5 Ardmore 56
7 Marietta 42
8 Wilburton 32.5
9 Atoka 21
10 Destiny Christian 18
11 Konawa 7

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Kingston 143.33
2 Noble 114
3 Durant 90
4 Ada 64
5 Destiny Christian 61
6 Marietta 45.33
7 Atoka 42.33
8 Prague 42
9 Ardmore 37
10 Ada Area Homeschool Sports 10
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